PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6900681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PILLTEK LLC	07/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTENT SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	1579 MONROE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE F167
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30324

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15922438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538926

Email: jeremyspier@eversheds-sutherland.com **Correspondent Name:** EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E., SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32692-0043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY DAVID SPIER
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy David Spier/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=32692-0043 Assignment Name Change#page1.tif source=32692-0043 Assignment Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT 506853860 REEL: 057423 FRAME: 0897

Control No.: 13161290

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

PillTek LLC

Name Changed To

INTENT SOLUTIONS, LLC

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on July 21, 2014 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on July 30, 2014

る: とん

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: LpEUJQv1

PATENT REEL: 057423 FRAME: 0898



Office Of The Secretary Of State Corporations Division

Articles Of Amendment

To Articles of Organization

Article One	2
The Name Of The Limited Liability Company Is:	
PILLTEK, LLC	
Article Two	
The Date The Articles Of Organization Were Filed Was:	
2/4/2013	
Article Three	
The Limited Liability Company Hereby Adopts The Following Amendment To Change The Name Of The Organization. The New Name Of The Organization Is:	
INTENT SOLUT FONS, UC	2 . ave
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles Of Amendment (MEMBEL/MANTO (Date) (Signature And Capacity in which signing)	R,
Form CD 115	

RECEIVED

JUL 212014

PATENT CRETARY OF STATE

RECORDED: 09/03/2021

REEL: 057423 FRAME: 0899